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1 100kN/M##BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.38 154.34| 3m%#825|0.00 ~ 1.20|] 3.56 19.07| 100kN/mM%#BZ % 1.00] 10.60 ~ 40.00 154.34| 3m%#82x5%| 30.00 ~ 40.00| 3.56 19.07
Zhst 1.0013.38 ~ 11.17 100.00| Z=xklst 11.20 ~ 1117 3.00 16.05 ZFh st 1.001 5.00 ~ 10.60 100.00| ##List | 5.00 ~ 30.00f 3.00 16.05
9 100kN/M%E#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.21 151.41|3m%#8x5|0.00 ~ 1.07| 3.48 18.64| 100kN/MmZ#BZ % 1.00]1 10.79 ~ 45.64 151.41|3m%#82x5%| 30.00 ~ 45.64| 3.48 18.64
Zhst 1.0013.21 ~ 11.00 100.00| Z=xkist 11.07 ~ 11.00f 3.00 16.05 ZFh st 1.00 5.00 ~ 10.79 100.00| ##List | 5.00 ~ 30.00f 3.00 16.05
3 100kN/M%E#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.48 156.03| 3m#%#8x%|0.00 ~ 1.22| 3.57 19.13| 100kN/MZ#BZ % 1.00] 10.59 ~ 44.02 156.03| 3m#%#8x5| 30.00 ~ 44.02| 3.57 19.13
Zhst 1.0013.48 ~ 11.26 100.00| Z=nlist 11.22 ~ 11.26] 3.00 16.05 ZFh st 1.00 5.00 ~ 10.59 100.00| ##kist | 500 ~ 30.00f 3.00 16.05
4 100kN/M%E#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.65 159.04|3m%*#8x5|0.00 ~ 2.14| 3.96 21.22| 100kN/m%#z 3% 1.00] 10.57 ~ 67.40 159.04| 3m#%#82x5%| 30.00 ~ 67.40| 3.96 21.22
ZFhst 1.0013.65 ~ 11.43 100.00| #Hlist 1214 ~ 11.43| 3.00 16.05 ZFh st 1.001 5.00 ~ 10.57 100.00| ##kist | 500 ~ 30.00f 3.00 16.05
5 100kN/M%E#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.98 165.01|3m%#8x5|0.00 ~ 2.37| 4.14 22.14| 100kN/ Mm%z 3% 1.00] 10.58 ~ 73.38 165.01| 3m%#8x 5| 25.00 ~ 73.38| 4.14 22.14
ZFhst 1.0013.98 ~ 11.76 100.00| #+nlist 1237 ~ 11.76] 3.00 16.05 ZFh st 1.00 5.00 ~ 10.58 100.00| ##kist | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 16.05
6 100kN/M#E#BZ % 1.0010.00 ~ 4.05 166.42|3m#%#8x5|0.00 ~ 2.46| 4.21 22.54| 100kN/ Mm%z 3% 1.001 10.69 ~ 71.43 166.42| 3m%#Bx5|25.00 ~ 71.43| 4.21 22.54
ZFhst 1.0014.05 ~ 11.84 100.00| #+list |2.46 ~ 11.84] 3.00 16.05 Fh st 1.001 5.00 ~ 10.69 100.00| ##kist | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 16.05
7 100kN/M%E#BZ % 1.0010.00 ~ 4.06 166.60| 3m%#8x5|0.00 ~ 2.49| 424 22.69| 100kN/ Mm%z 3% 1.00] 10.75 ~ 66.56 166.60| 3m%#Bx5|25.00 ~ 66.56| 4.24 22.69
Zhst 1.0014.06 ~ 11.85 100.00| #+list 1249 ~ 11.85] 3.00 16.05 ZFh st 1.001 500 ~ 10.75 100.00| ##kist | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 16.05
8 100kN/M%#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.89 163.48| 3m%#8x5|0.00 ~ 0.58] 3.33 17.83| 100kN/mZ#BZ % 1.00]1 10.80 ~ 44.43 163.48| 3m%#Bx 5| 25.00 ~ 44.43| 3.33 17.83
Zh st 1.0013.89 ~ 11.68 100.00| ##list 1058 ~ 11.68] 3.00 16.05 Fh st 1.00 5.00 ~ 10.80 100.00| ##kist | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 16.05
9 100kN/M%E#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.73 160.61|3m%#8x5|0.00 ~ 0.39] 3.21 17.17| 100kN/mZ#8Z % 1.00]1 10.55 ~ 42.26 160.61|3m#%#Bx 5| 25.00 ~ 42.26| 3.21 1717
ZFhst 1.0013.73 ~ 11.52 100.00| #+#list 1039 ~ 11.52| 3.00 16.05 Fh st 1.001 5.00 ~ 10.55 100.00| ##list | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 16.05
10 100kN/M%E#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.58 157.89|3m%*#8x5%|0.00 ~ 0.59| 3.34 17.87| 100kN/mZ#BZ % 1.00] 10.82 ~ 34.00 157.89| 3m%#8Zx 5| 25.00 ~ 34.00| 3.34 17.87
ZFhst 1.0013.58 ~ 11.37 100.00| #+#list 1059 ~ 11.37|] 3.00 16.05 Fh s 1.00 5.00 ~ 10.82 100.00| ##kist | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 16.05
11 100kN/M#E#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.79 161.60| 3m#%#82x5%|0.00 ~ 1.60|] 3.85 20.58| 100kN/mM%#z 3% 1.00] 10.76 ~ 40.00 161.60| 3m%#8x5%| 25.00 ~ 40.00| 3.85 20.58
ZFhst 1.0013.79 ~ 11.57 100.00| Z=xist 1160 ~ 1157 3.00 16.05 Fh st 1.001 5.00 ~ 10.76 100.00| ##kist | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 16.05
12 100kN/M%E#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 239 137.26| 3m%#82x5|0.00 ~ 0.70] 3.29 17.61| 100kN/mZ#BZ % 1.00] 11.98 ~ 49.28 137.26| 3m%#Bx5| 40.00 ~ 49.28| 3.29 17.61
Zhst 1.0012.39 ~ 10.17 100.00| #+# kst 1070 ~ 10.17| 3.00 16.05 ZFh st 1.001 500 ~ 11.98 100.00| ##kist | 500 ~ 40.00f 3.00 16.05
100kN/m##B % % ~ ImFBZRD ~ 100kN/M%E#BZ % ~ 3ImERBAD ~
Zh st ~ ZhList ~ ZhList ~ st ~
100kN/m##8 % % ~ ImEFBZRD ~ 100kN/M%E#B 2% ~ 3ImERBAD ~
Zn st ~ ZhList ~ ZhList ~ st ~
100kN/m##B %% ~ ImFBZRD ~ 100kN/M%E#BZ % ~ ImERBAD ~
Zh st ~ Zhilst ~ Zhilst ~ st ~
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